
Name Title Phone Number Email Address

John Bregel EITC Consultant 614-387-1204 John.Bregel@das.ohio.gov

Curtis Brooks EITC Supervisor -  Category Management 614-752-9689 Curtis.Brooks@das.ohio.gov

Cyrus Carter EITC Analyst 614-728-0906 Cyrus.Carter@das.ohio.gov

Jackie Flemmings EITC Analyst 614-644-7972 Jackie.Flemmings@das.ohio.gov

Eric Glenn EITC Supervisor - Enterprise Initiatives 614-466-2634 Eric.Glenn@das.ohio.gov

Vance Holter EITC Supervisor - Analytics 614-995-1425 Vance.Holter@das.ohio.gov

Maria Johnson EITC Analyst 614-466-7620 Maria.Johnson@das.ohio.gov

Craig Johnston EITC Consultant 614-387-5449 Craig.Johnston@das.ohio.gov

Andrew Miller EITC Analyst 614-466-0206 Andrew.Miller@das.ohio.gov

Dan Myers EITC Analyst 614-995-0536 Dan.Myers@das.ohio.gov

Dan Orr EITC Administrator 614-728-4701 Dan.Orr@das.ohio.gov

Margaret Owens EITC Analyst 614-994-0329 Margaret.Owens@das.ohio.gov

Rose Perkins EITC Program Administrator 614-466-3605 Rose.Perkins@das.ohio.gov

Valerie Piccininni EITC Analyst 614-466-6018 Val.Piccininni@das.ohio.gov

Pam Storts EITC Analyst 614-644-9909 Pamela.Storts@das.ohio.gov

Jim Sutton EITC Analyst 614-644-8350 Jim.Sutton@das.ohio.gov

Name Title Phone Number Email Address Responsibility

Carolyn Chavanne Administrator, Strategy & Investment 

Management Services

614-466-1755 Carolyn.Chavanne@das.ohio.gov SIM reviews; Application Lifecycle & Project 

System (ALPS) questions

Ken Gapsch SIM Analyst 614-995-1480 Ken.Gapsch@das.ohio.gov SIM reviews; Application Lifecycle & Project 

System (ALPS) questions

Mark Thrasher SIM Analyst 614-644-6266 Mark.Thrasher@das.ohio.gov SIM reviews; Application Lifecycle & Project 

System (ALPS) questions

Jim Sutton EITC Analyst 614-644-8350 Jim.Sutton@das.ohio.gov

Release & Permit Access Permission 

additions/deletions/updates; 

Password re-sets

Vance Holter EITC Supervisor-Analytics Team 614-995-1425 Vance.Holter@das.ohio.gov Release & Permit password re-sets

John Bregel EITC Consultant 614-387-1204 John.Bregel@das.ohio.gov Release & Permit password re-sets

Andrew Miller EITC Analyst 614-466-0206 Andrew.Miller@das.ohio.gov Release & Permit password re-sets

Valerie Piccininni EITC Analyst 614-466-6018 Val.Piccininni@das.ohio.gov Release & Permit password re-sets

Line of Business Partner Agencies EITC Analyst SIM Analyst EITC LOB Supervisor / Backup

Health & 

Human Services Aging Margaret Owens & Mark Thrasher Eric Glenn - Primary

Developmental Disabilities Cyrus Carter Mark Thrasher Curtis Brooks - Back-up

Health Mark Thrasher

Job & Family Services Mark Thrasher

Medicaid Mark Thrasher

Mental Health & Addiction Services Mark Thrasher

Opportunities for Ohioans with Disabilities 

(formerly RSC) Mark Thrasher

Veterans Services Mark Thrasher

Business & 

Industry Bureau of Workers’ Compensation Jackie Flemmings & Ken Gapsch Curtis Brooks - Primary

Commerce Dan Myers Ken Gapsch Eric Glenn - Back-up

Development Ken Gapsch

Industrial Commission Ken Gapsch

Insurance Ken Gapsch

Public Utilities Commission Ken Gapsch

Secretary of State* Ken Gapsch

Taxation Ken Gapsch

Administration & 

Finance Administrative Services Val Piccininni & Ken Gapsch Eric Glenn - Primary

Auditor* Andrew Miller Ken Gapsch Curtis Brooks - Back-up

Budget and Management Ken Gapsch

Education Ken Gapsch

House of Representatives* Ken Gapsch

Legislative Information Systems* Ken Gapsch

Lottery Ken Gapsch

Higher Education Ken Gapsch

Senate* Ken Gapsch

Treasurer of State* Ken Gapsch

Public Safety & 

Criminal Justice Adjutant General Maria Johnson & Mark Thrasher Curtis Brooks - Primary

Attorney General* Val Piccininni Mark Thrasher Eric Glenn - Back-up

Public Defender* Mark Thrasher

Public Safety Carolyn Chavanne

Rehabilitation & Correction Mark Thrasher

Supreme Court* Mark Thrasher

Inspector General Mark Thrasher

Youth Services Mark Thrasher
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Line of Business Partner Agencies EITC Analyst SIM Analyst EITC LOB Supervisor / Backup

RELEASE & PERMIT REQUEST REVIEW BY LINE OF BUSINESS

Infrastructure & 

Environment Agriculture Pam Storts & Ken Gapsch Curtis Brooks - Primary

Environmental Protection Dan Myers Ken Gapsch Eric Glenn - Back-up

Natural Resources Ken Gapsch

Ohio Turnpike & Infrastructure Commission* Ken Gapsch

Transportation Ken Gapsch

Boards & Commissions

Accountancy Board Ken Gapsch

Air Quality Development Ken Gapsch

Architect Examiners/Landscape Architect 

Examiners Board Ken Gapsch

Arts Council Ken Gapsch

Athletic Commission, Ohio Ken Gapsch

Barber Board, State Ken Gapsch

Broadcast Educational Media Commission Ken Gapsch

Capital Square Review & Advisory Board Ken Gapsch

Career Colleges & Schools Board Ken Gapsch

Casino Control Commission, Ohio Ken Gapsch

Chemical Dependency Professionals Board Ken Gapsch

Chiropractic Examiners Board Ken Gapsch

Civil Rights Commission   Mark Thrasher

Consumer's Counsel, Office of Ohio Ken Gapsch

Cosmetology Board Ken Gapsch

Counselor, Social Worker and Marriage & 

Family Therapist Board Ken Gapsch

Cultural Facilities Commission, Ohio Ken Gapsch

Dental Board, State Ken Gapsch

Dietetics Board Ken Gapsch

Embalmers & Funeral Directors Board Ken Gapsch

Engineers & Surveyors Board Ken Gapsch

Environmental Review Board Ken Gapsch

Ethics Commission, Ohio Ken Gapsch

Hispanic/Latino Affairs, Commission on Ken Gapsch

Lake Erie Commission Ken Gapsch

Legal Rights Services, Ohio Ken Gapsch

Library Board, Ohio Ken Gapsch

Liquor Control Commission Ken Gapsch

Manufactured Homes Commission Ken Gapsch

Medical Board Ken Gapsch

Medical Transportation Board Ken Gapsch

Minority Health, Commission on Ken Gapsch

Motor Vehicle Repair Board Ken Gapsch

Nursing Board Mark Thrasher

Occupational Therapy, Physical Therapy & 

Athletic Trainers Board Ken Gapsch

Optical Dispensers Board Ken Gapsch

Optometry Board Ken Gapsch

Orthotics, Prosthetics & Pedorthics Board Ken Gapsch

Pharmacy Board Mark Thrasher

Psychology, State Board of Ken Gapsch

Public Works Commission, Ohio Mark Thrasher

Racing Commission, Ohio State Mark Thrasher

Respiratory Care Board Ken Gapsch

Sanitarian Registration Board Ken Gapsch

School Facilities Commission Ken Gapsch

School for the Blind, Ohio State Ken Gapsch

School for the Deaf, Ohio Ken Gapsch

Serve Ohio (Commission on Service & 

Volunteerism) Ken Gapsch

Speech-Language, Pathology & Audiology 

Board Ken Gapsch

State Employment Relations Board Ken Gapsch

Tax Appeals, Board of Ken Gapsch

Tuition Trust Authority, Ohio Ken Gapsch

Veterinary Medical Licensing Board Ken Gapsch

*Voluntary Participation

Supervisors indicated in Bold font

As of 5/16/16


